UNOFFICIAL COP

Recording Requested By: FIFTH THIRD BANK

When Recorded Return To: LIEN RELEASE FIFTH THIRD BANK 38 FOUNTAIN SQUARE PLAZA MD# 1MOBB1 CINCINNATI, OH 45273-9276



Doc#: 1431819001 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/14/2014 08:34 AM Pg: 1 of 2

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

FIFTH THIRD BANK#: 0414/09303 "SCHULTZ" Lender ID:0030100 Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE RECORDER OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS to a FIFTH THIRD MORTGAGE COMPANY holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by GARY J SCHULTZ and ERIDCID M SCHULTZ husband and wife, originally to FIFTH THIRD MORTGAGE COMPANY, in the County of Cook, and the St. te o. Illinois, Dated: 03-19-2012 Recorded: 03-22-2012 as Instrument No. 1208257153, does hereby acknowledge that it has repeived full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Assessors/Tax ID No.: 23-23-409-036-1021

Property Address: 11828 BROOKSIDE DR. PALOS PARK, IL 60464

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument. 7/2 Clart's

FIFTH THIRD MORTGAGE COMPANY

On October 16th, 2014

AARON MARCHESKI, Mortgage Operations Officer

State of Ohio COUNTY OF HAMILTON

On October 16th, 2014, before me, SALLY KNOX, a Notary Public in and for HAMILTON in the State of Chic, personally appeared AARON MARCHESKI, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or me entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

VITNESS my hand and official seal,

Notary Expires: 5/18/2016

Prepared By: AMY ELLIOTT, FIFTH THIRD BANK, 5001 KINGSLEY DRIVE, MD# 1MOBB1, CINCINNATI, OH, 45227, 800-972-3030

YOS N YOS LOS

*10/16/2014 9:09:28 AM*1602815*1602838*430*ILSTATE_MORT_REL*

1431819001 Page: 2 of 2

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE PARTY OFFICIAL COPY

File Number: 11-6383FA

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Unit Number 101, Lot 9 in The Brookside of Palos Condominium as delineated on a survey of the following described real estate: Certain lots in Brookside Subdivision of part of the East ½ of the Southeast ¼ of Section 23, Township 37 North, Range 12, also part of the West 283 feet of the East ½ of the Southeast ¼ of Section 23, Township 37 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois, which survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as document 25406315, as amended from time to time, togsweet with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements.

Commonly known as:

11828 Brookside Drive Palos Park, IL 60464

PIN No.:

23-23-409-036-1021

SPAN.

CONTROL

CONTR

17